awarded a $254,230 Community Development Block Grant to the City of Grand Island to complete Phase 
III of a Community Revitalization project (#08-CR-002); and 

WHEREAS, a budget amendment to the grant budget is required by the Nebraska 
Department of Economic Development to move grant funds of Twenty-three Thousand One Hundred and 
Twelve dollars ($23,112) from Down Payment Assistance with minor rehabilitation to Owner-occupied 
rehabilitation, housing management costs and risk assessment; and 

WHEREAS, a grant extension amendment is required to complete the proposed activities 
and extend the contract from December 31, 2009 and March 31, 2011;